## **CLARIFICATION NO. 2**

## TENDER ENQUIRY NO. PROC-FE/CB/ECMP-4842/2020

## 20 NOs. 4X4 HAULAGE TRUCKS

Query 1: Is OGDCL going to use only as a "passenger transport" or in "transport of people" and also in transport of parts or components (such as transport of geophones);

Reply: It is very clear in SOR/TOR that the requirement is 4x4 haulage trucks (cargo cum crew carrier truck).

Query 2: Please advise OGDCL's preference for arrangements of the benches

Reply: Being 4x4 haulage trucks (cargo cum crew carrier truck) and understood that the fitted with wooden plank seats should be on both sides.

Query 3: Request for photos of similar bodies in service at OGDCL, for bidder's reference & compliance please.

Reply: Bidder may be requested to follow the SOR/TOR. Any deviation from SOR/TOR is not acceptable.